• Underwriter and Joint Lead Managers: MA Moelis Australia Advisory Pty Limited and Taylor Collison Limited

• Co-Lead Manager: BG Capital Corporation Pty Limited

Sources and Uses of Proceeds

20

Sources of Proceeds $m

Equity Raising Proceeds 28.2

Total sources 28.2

Uses of Proceeds $m

Acquisitions (Tamworth and Horsham) 11.8

Brassall development funding 11.0

Stamp duty 0.7

Equity raising costs 1.7

Debt retirement 3.0

Total uses 28.2

• Equity Raising will raise approximately $28
million

• The Equity Raising will fund the Tamworth
and Horsham acquisitions, Brassall
development and associated transaction
costs

• Eureka has ~$20m of assets under due
diligence. There is no certainty that these
transactions will proceed.

• Post transaction pro forma gearing is forecast
to be 32.7% which provides debt capacity to
fund future acquisitions and developments

• Pro forma gearing is expected to increase to
36.5% post completion of the development of
Brassall

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
Pro forma gearing to reduce to 32.7% post raise

21

30-Jun-22 Eagleby1 Shares issued post

balance date2

30-Jun-22

Pro forma

Equity Raise and

Acquisitions3,4 Pro forma

Cash [$m] 1.8 - 1.5 3.3 - 3.3

Investment properties [$m] 159.7 6.5 - 166.2 11.8 178.0

JV interest [$m] 7.2 - - 7.2 - 7.2

Other assets [$m] 5.6 - - 5.6 - 5.6

Intangibles [$m] 8.5 0.8 - 9.3 - 9.3

Total assets [$m] 182.8 7.3 1.5 191.6 11.8 203.3

Debt [$m] 70.1 7.8 - 77.9 (14.0) 63.8

Other liabilities [$m] 13.6 - 1.5 15.1 15.1

Total liabilities [$m] 83.7 7.7 1.5 93.0 (14.0) 79.0

NAV [$m] 99.0 (0.5) - 98.5 25.8 124.4

NTA [$m] 90.6 (1.3) - 89.3 - 115.1

Shares on issue [#m] 237.2 - 3.1 240.3 60.1 300.4

NTA per share [$] 0.38 0.37 0.38

Balance sheet gearing [%] 40.8% 43.1% 32.7%

1. Post balance date, EGH acquired 55 units and the management and letting rights for a village in Eagleby, QLD which was funded by debt

2. Post balance date, EGH issued 2.7 million shares via a Dividend Reinvestment Plan at an issue price of $0.5557 and 0.4m via an Employee Incentive Scheme

3. Net of acquisition and transaction costs of $2.4m

4. Proceeds received for Brassall development will initially be used to retire debt and will be redrawn to fund the development over time. Pro forma balance sheet gearing would increase to 36.5%